
 

Gobind Sarvar School  Calender 2024-2025 (Grade 10-12)

8730 45 St NE, Calgary,AB T3J 2J1 Guru Nanak Gate Campus

Phone: 403-254-3230                                            
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Easter Monday-PTC for High School
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Report Cards/Last day for students

Family Day-No school 

Mid Semester reports Card go home  

Last day of classes 

Professional Development Days

Parent Teacher Conference(PTC)

Report Cards Day 

Non-instructional Day

No School/ Statutory Holiday

Holiday Breaks

First & Last Day of Classes

Last day of classes 

Winter Break

Classes resume 

PD Day(Staff Only)

Semester 2 Begins

Mid Semester reports Card go home 

PTC(3.30 - 6:30pm) & Last day of classes

PTC-Staff Only (8-12:30pm)

Gurupurab Break 

Classes resume

Labour Day-No School 

Truth& Reconciliationday-No School 

PD Day(Staff Only)

Thanksgiving Day-No School 

Event 

Non-instructional days (Staff only)

First Day of classes-Semester 1

August 24 September 24 October 24

02-Sep

30-Sep

Date

Aug 14-16

19-Aug

11-Oct

14-Oct

05-Nov

07-Nov

08-Nov

11-22 Nov

November 24 December 24 January 25

25-Nov

20-Dec

23 Dec-3 Jan

06-Jan

24-Jan

17-Feb

03-Feb

February 25 March 25 April 25

21-Mar

24-28 Mar

May 25 June 25 July 25 19-May

15-Apr

14-Feb

PTC - Staff Only

Classes Resume

31-Jan Last Day of Semester 1

Teachers' Convention-No school 

Spring Break -No school

18-Apr

21-Apr

26-Jun

27-Jun

20-Mar

31-Mar

Good Friday-No school 

Victoria Day

5

15



Gobind Sarvar School Calendar 2024-2025 (High School-Grade 10-12) 
 

Number of Days 

       Semester 1 Operational Days Instructional Days 

August 13 10 

September 19 19 

October 22 21 

November 11 10 

December 15 15 

January 20 19 

Total Sem 1 101 94 

        Semester 2    

   

February 19 18 

March 16 15 

April 21 20 

May 21 21 

June 20 19 

Total Sem 2 97 93 

       TOTAL DAYS                              197 187 

 

Wednesday to Friday Aug 14-16 Non-instructional days (Staff only) 
Wednesday 19-Aug First Day of classes-Semester 1 
Monday 02-Sep Labor Day-No School  
Monday 30-Sep Truth& Reconciliation day-No School  
Friday 11-Oct PD Day(Staff Only) 
Monday 14-Oct Thanksgiving Day-No School  
Tuesday 05-Nov Mid Semester reports Card go home  
Thursday 07-Nov PTC(3.30 - 6:30pm) & Last day of classes 
Friday 08-Nov PTC-Staff Only (8-12:30pm) 
Monday-Friday 11-22 Nov Gurupurab Break  
Monday 25-Nov Classes resume 
Friday 20-Dec Last day of classes  
Monday-Friday 23 Dec-3 Jan Winter Break 
Monday 06-Jan Classes resume  
Friday 24-Jan PD Day(Staff Only) 
Friday 31-Jan Last Day of Semester 1 
Monday 03-Feb Semester 2 Begins 
Friday 14-Feb Teachers' Convention-No school  
Monday 17-Feb Family Day-No school  
Thursday 20-Mar Last day of classes  
Friday 21-Mar PTC - Staff Only 
Monday-Friday 24-28 Mar Spring Break -No school 
Monday 31-Mar Classes Resume 
Tuesday 15-Apr Mid Semester reports Card go home   
Friday 18-Apr Good Friday-No school  
Monday 21-Apr Easter Monday-PTC for High School 
Monday 19-May Victoria Day 
Thursday 26-Jun Report Cards/Last day for students 
Friday 27-Jun Non-instructional Day 


